Electronic Filing: Received, Clerk's Office 1/16/2020

BEFORE THE POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS

| CADY OIL COMPANY, |) | |
|------------------------|---|------------------------------------|
| |) | |
| Petitioner, |) | |
| |) | |
| VS. |) | |
| |) | PCB No. 20-36 |
| ILLINOIS ENVIRONMENTAL |) | (LUST Appeal – Petition for Review |
| PROTECTION AGENCY, |) | and Hearing/Appeal) |
| |) | G 11 |
| Respondent. |) | |

WAIVER OF DECISION DEADLINE

NOW COMES Cady Oil Company, by its attorneys, Robert M. Riffle, Esq. and Anne L. Mergen, Esq., of Riffle & Associates LLC, and as and for its Waiver of Decision Deadline, Petitioner hereby provides an open waiver of the decision deadline in this case.

Respectfully submitted,

Cady Oil Company, Petitioner

By: /s/ Anne L. Mergen
Anne L. Mergen
One of its Attorneys

Riffle & Associates LLC Robert M. Riffle, Esq. Anne L. Mergen, Esq. 133A South Main Street Morton, IL 61550 (309) 321-8365 amergen@rmrenterprises.net